
Name ...... BrJH.Ni\ till .. LA. .. FORGE ......................................... . 

By ····--e3·1 ·zs--:. ••• c-:_,o-,;i,r·v ·····~ ···················· 
Address .. .Bo.tt!e.e .. lJ .. :iB:lC.j.Q0.9 .. A. .................................. . 

.............. Flor.ence.,. .. O.R ........ 9.7!±39 ................................ . 

Date filed .... Oc.to.ber. .. 18,. ... 19.71 .................................... . 

Priority ....... .9.~~.Q9.~!: .. J~., ... J.9.7J ..................................... . 

'.Action suspended until .. .... ......... C){: .. / '_£.d. ........... . 

Returned to applicant ....................................................... . 

Date of approval ......... J 1~Y. .. )5., ... J9..7.~ ......................... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ........ }-J:~Y. .. J5.., .. )9.73. ...................... . 

Date for completion .......... Q~.~Q~~!:.)., ... J.9.7.~ ............... . 

Extended to J.0..-:/-:: .. 7..!P. ................................................. . 

Date for application of water .. 9.~.1?.P.~r .. J ., .. ) .275. ..... . 

Extended to .l.t.>.-::.l::.2.IR ................................................ . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ..................... d ........ J ............................... . 

Form ''B'' filed •.•• ?.. ...... 7,··················································· 

Form "C" filed ............ &/d. .. .;i ... s.:;. . ./...9..2 v. ...... . 

FINAL PROOF 

. OCT 171979 Blank mailed ......................................................................... . 

Proof received ··································N01r ·2·:g··1?;1•'r9·· 
D t t .f. t • d - -r •· 

a e cer i ica e issue ·················fl.;;-('Tr .. ~·~·:i"ii·o1{ 

Application No. ---·---------48-?85----­
Permit No. ---------------~~---

~ , ~' cglj/~ ~ 
Certificate No. -----------------------------·----

Stream Index, Page No . ..... /..£.=/.d. ...... . 

ASSIGNMENTS 
Date To Whom 

FEJ!SPAID , 
Date AJ110unt Receipt No. 

/.~:::.!.%.:: . .2!.. ... ~5..~.9..9. ... ~8.'3.$ 
................... ............... ·····--···· ................. ..................... .............. . 

---------------- ............ -------·····-----······· ................................ . 

........................ $1 Cert. Fee ....................... . 
FEES 1tEFUNDED 

Date I Atnount I Check No. 
. ................................. .............. . .. .. ....... .. ........... ............................ . 

Address Volume Page 

. ..................................................................................................... .. .......... ... . .................... .. .......... .. .. .. ........... ····-- .. ............ .. ......................................................................... .. ........ .. ........... _ .... -........................... ········---·-····· 

. .......................................... ... .. ................................................. .. ........... .. ...... .. ............................. .. .................. ....... .... ..................................................................... .. ................. .... .. .. .... ... ............................................. .. .. .. ...... .... . 

REMARKS 

. .. 
1 

0. ~ l~f c fromf Sil tcoos .. Lake .. for .. group domestic . use .. for .. 1J9 .. .f.~lies ........................... . 

Form 133 sent OE C 1 7 1979 ••••••••••••• 

. .. T .- .................... 4 ... u .... € .... J< tf,;21'? ·. f ;'/ ······················································•·•• .......... • ....... • ...................................... . 

. ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... .................................... .............. .. 
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................ .. ............. .. ........................................................................................................................... ..................... ... .......................................................................... .............. ........................... .. ................ .......... . 
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............................................................................................. ..... ..................... · ............... .. ............................ .. ......................................................................................................... . .................. .. ............................ . 
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................................................................... .. ........... .. .......................... ............ ................................................................................................................................................................... . .... ................................................ 
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FormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

CTSinfCOOO) im-il1fo cas~~9'1_tP.k_ ii1l~jB}Permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
v: t s~Ibed int e per hit is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

B. w. La detach and mail to the State Enr;tneer, Salem, Orer;on 97310, when all of the water has been applied. ll ~z~ (7 5' 
RT. 1 Application No . . fa. .. .. .0.L ... 

FLO NCE, ORE 

Application No. 9.'.R..7.£.$.-::_ 
Form A NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

ffi 
2 

I, .§.£.R.£.A.,R.LL. ..... /4.A ...... £...o.£..C:.F ............................ , the holder of Permit No. J.£2.~·: 
~ W O ppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon; began the actu~l construction of the works describ 

$!2 - ~ rein on the ..... /~-:-: ......... day of ............ 11../l.f:.. ............................... , i 9 •• ZZ . ~ 
::\2 Z O / ,, ' '# # /J ' e._ &1...a!t.Li.TE. .. :: ........... £.l(P. ..... ~ .. U.. .8' ..... P..U../.Yl..f!i;t~ 

hi Remarks: ....... GQ .. . ....• ~.~ •• i~ ~ f ·b~i·~·co,i{~~ci1o~ work , number of men e;:{,ployed , the amou;;;'~t.work co P 
7- .,.. • The appropriator should state e manner 

=; W ?~ ....... /.iY.. .. S..1.itJ..~1) ........... AtilJ2 ....... f-t!.t!!.f!,f !,~·~~;·u.~·i,·~,~,·~i·;~;k·i;;·;~·,;iih:·········································· 
~~ the date of thla statement, and any additional Info~~;. w 

<( <( ····································••••••••••••••••••••• ••••• ••••• •• ••••••••••••••••• 

Iii Ill ~~S ~ ~ F, I ~ave hereun;o set my ha~d this /$,/_ day of -~~
9
~, 

~ ... £..~-:!s.-........................... P../ .. ~y .. f.:o.~<t1;.i ....... d2 . o/ ~ 
(Signature of .Mpplicant) 

h d ail to 
the State En r;tneer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work ls begun. 

Flll out, detac an m 
SP•«00&-119 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

RANDALL REITZ 
SOUTH COAST WATER DISTRICT 
727 WILSON STRf;ET 
EUGENE OR 97402 

STATE OF OREGO 

COUNTY OF LANE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confinns the right to use the waters ofSILTCOOS LAKE, a tributary of the PACIFIC OCEAN for QUASI-MUNICIPAL 
USE. 

This right was perfected under Permit 35825. The date of priority is OCTOBER 18, 1971 . The amount of water to which 
this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.07 CUBIC FOOT PER 
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

Twp Rnl? Mer Sec Q-O 

19S 12W WM 26 NWNE 

GLot Survey Coordinates 

330 FEET SOUTH & 3000 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER, SECTION 26 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: 

QUASI-MUNICIPAL 
Two Rnl? Mer Sec Q-0 GLot 

19 S 12 W WM 23 swsw 4 
19 S 12 W WM 23 SESW 5 
19 S 12 W WM 26 NENW 6 
19 S 12 W WM 26 NWNW 
19 S 12 W WM 26 NWNE 5 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The water user shall maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other suitable measuring device for measuring and 
recording the quantity of water diverted. 

The water user shall annually report the monthly quantities of water diverted pursuant to OAR Chapter 690, Division 85. 

The water user shall maintain the fish screen or fish by-pass device. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVU:W 

This is an order subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial review must 
be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you 
may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration 
may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed , the 
petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-9398-cf-48728.ra Page 1 of2 Certificate Number 84122 



.. 

The right to the use of water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described. The right to the use of water is further 
restricted to the use of not more than one million gallons during any month. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in a CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE AND USE approved by an order of the 
Water Resources Director entered December 27, 2004, at Special Order Volume 62, Page 424, approving Transfer 
Application 9398 and supersedes Certificate 48728, State record of Water Right Certificates. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

Issued __ A_PR_2_5_2_00_8 __ 

T-9398-cf-48728.ra Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 84122 



G:\5765 Reitz, Rand \06-0051\U dated A Ucation Ma .dw LAYOUT=85x11 L 
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111N I - .4IID Alt 1Ht ICU ~ '11 IIIINlFtlfO 1Ht 
........ •- IIGHT LOCAllGll ,_ • llO N11NT IV £Git 
a AaDCIAlU. INC. TO VOi/FY H 4'DIMC" '11 1MI WNt 0lt 
T0 ll!IIOWI[ Dlit8f9ION1 0lt LOCAW a, ,.._r, 0'IINIMFF 

LN[S. ff'.G Jl. 9111/4 

22 23 

27 2t 

-/4 OF -/4 OF lie. 31 
1131 NC. 

STORAGE RESERVOIRS; 
4-9,000 GAL TANKS 
SOUTH 10.30', EAST 1020' 

OF NW cf c. 26 

- ----400 0 400 

900 100 
2710 

r 22 , 2008 - 8:49am 

IIMYLAN( 

1700 1800 1 :100 1400 

Tl 9S., Rl 2W., W.M. APR 2 3 2111 

1JOO ~ 

- ---SE:C110N LJN[ 

- - -- =-4 IIOPERlY 101 INDARY 
- • • - • • -80UNOMY alCOOS LAICE 

------<♦j 0lt (Y) ~ UN[ / 

-------c:2j DISfflaUla UN[ / SD: 

~ SUIJECT 911[ 

--© OO'tlJNilENT LOT 

DISTRIBUTION PUMP STATION 
METER LOCATION 

POINT Of DIVERSION; 
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP INTAKE 
AND LOCA TlON OF FISH SCREEN 

•; SOUTH 3.30', EAST 3,000 OF 
NW COR SEC. 26 

!EXPIRATION DAT£: 6/30/091 

SECTIONS 23 AND 26 
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION, PERMIT # T-9398WATER ~ 

MAPS 19122334, 19122612, 19122621, AND 19122622 ~.ca. , V=- EG~-n~.~!.~':,'~~es, Inc. 
LANE COUNTY, OREGON ·• __,. ---· 
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Eugene, Oregon 97402 Fae (541 ) .... «J17 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LANE 

ORDER APPROVI NG A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE AND USE 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540 . 530, after notice was given and no 
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing 
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or 
limited herein, TRANSFER 9398 submitted by 

RANDY REITZ (SOUTH COAST WATER DISTRICT) 
727 WILSON STREET 
EUGENE, OREGON 97402 

The right to be modified, as evidenced by Certificate 48728, was 
perfected under Permit 35825 with a date of priority of OCTOBER 
18, 1971. The right allows the use of SILTCOOS LAKE, a tributary 
of PACIFIC OCEAN, for GROUP DOMESTIC FOR 56 FAMILIES AND 10 
CAMPSITES. The amount of water to which this right is entitled 
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not 
exceed 0.07 cubic foot per second, if available at the authorized 
point of diversion: LOT 5 (NW¼ NE¼), SECTION 26, T 19 S., R 12 
W., W.M.; 330 FEET SOUTH AND 3000 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, 
SECTION 26 , or its equival ent in case of rotation , measured at 
the point of diversion from the source. 

The authorized place of use is located as follows : 

LOT 6 (NE¼ NW¼) 
NW¼ NW¼ 

SECTION 26 
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH , RANGE 12 WEST , W.M . 

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183 .484(2). Pursuant to ORS 
536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration 
of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 
days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-9398.TRV/NED Page 1 of 3 Special Order Volume 62, Page 'IJ.Y. 



The applicant proposes to change the place of use to: 

SE¾ SW¾ 
SW¾ SW¾ 

SECTION 23 

LOT 6 (NE¾ NW¾) 
NW¾ NW¾ 
NW¾ NE¾ 

SECTION 26 
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M. 

The applicant proposes to change the character of use to QUASI­
MUNICIPAL. 

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE 
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER: 

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before 
October 1, 2006. 

2. Prior to diverting water the water user shall install and 
maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other 
sui table device for measuring and recording the quantity of 
water diverted. The type and plans of the headgate and 
measuring device must be approved by the Department prior to 
beginning construction and shall be installed under the 
general supervision of the Department. 

3. The water user shall annually report the monthly quantities of 
water diverted pursuant to OAR Chapter 690, Division 85. 

4. The water user shall install and maintain a fish screen or 
fish by-pass device. The type and plans of the screen or by­
pass device must be approved by the Oregon Department of Fish 
and Wildlife prior to beginning of construction and shall be 
installed under the supervision of the Department of Fish and 
Wildlife. The water user may participate in the Oregon 
Department of Fish and Wildlife's cost sharing program for 
installation of screening and by-pass devices in accordance 
with ORS 540.525. 

5. The right to the use of water is restricted to beneficial use 
at the place of use described and is subject to all other 
conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 48728 and 
any related Decree. The right to the use of water is further 
restricted to the use of not more than one million gallons 
during any month. 

T-9398.TRV/NED Page 2 of 3 Special Order Volume 62, Page '{J.'!J. 



Certificate 48 72 8 is canceled. When satisfactory proof of the 
completed change is received, a new certificate confirming this 
water r i ght will be issued. 

Dated at Salem , Oregon this 27~ day of .J)tJ::4r"',~CJe.., 2004. 

~/ p{!!;:J_@ 
~- Director 

Mailing date: DEC 3 0 2004 

T-9398.TRV/NED Page 3 of 3 Special Order Volume 62, Page 9J/o. 
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·.J '-' l 

ST ATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LANE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

muis 3J5 to q[ertifp, That BERNARD LA FORGE 

of 83925 Cloud Nine Rd., Florence , State of Oregon, 97439 , has made 
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the nse of the waters of 
Sil tcoos Lake 

a tributary of Pacific Ocean for the purpose of 
group domestic for 56 families and 10 campsites 

under Permit No. 35825 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 
October 18, 1971 

that the amount of w11to?r to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.07 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
Thepointofdiversionislocatedinthe Lot 5 (NW¼ NE~), Section 26, T. 19 S., R. 12 
W., W. M., 330 feet South and 3000 feet East from the NW Corner, Section 26 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ------------- of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
con/ orm to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of 1ue under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right 
is appurtenant, is as fallows : 

Lot 6 (NE~ NW~) 
NW~ NW¼ 

Section 26 
T. 19 S., R. 12 W., W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes a.foresaid is restricted to the land., or place 
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow pol!ciea utabliahed by the 
Water Policy Review Board. 

WITNESS the iignaturc of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this dat,...e • .,..../.,,~·11'./Nove~ 

Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42 , page 48728 
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Abstract of Permit No. ,sn25 ~ 
785 ~ 

Name 

Application No. 

rd La Por • 
l\l. l, Box 4009 A 

Certifica te No. 

~ j 

t.OUJ) N!Nc.. eY, 
Address 

Source of water supply 

Use 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

r1 r nc, Oncon 9743 

lltcoos Lake 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Range Sec. 
NE¾ 

NE ~~ NW \'4 SW ~'4 SE~'4 

19 .. l l\l 2 

L..e, T ' t VcJ vw ) 
' 

JVW ,v,,,,., 
,. 

NE ~'4 

---
NW¾ 

NW ~~ SW ~~ SE \'4 

---

. 

l, 1971 ~ 
✓ 

Priority date 

Amount of water 

Oct.o 
o. 07 

---6.t" .f. ♦ 

Time limit to begin construction ..Ma:, 15, 1913 

Time limit to complete construct,:.:;i::.on;.=.--_ _ ~}..J extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water 

Remarks: 

extended to 

NE ~'4 
SW¾ 

NW ~'4 SW ~~ SE~{& NE ~'4 

extended to 

extended to µ e,i.. 

SE¾ 
NW~'4 SW ~'4 

:~ .. ,-· 
1£. J; 

' "'-" 

SE ~'4 

/... -, I 

~ 
·Y: ~, 

' 
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April 5, 1996 

Eugene Wobbe 
Wobbe & Associates 
P.O. Box 1136 
Florence, OR 97439 

RE 
APR O 8 1SS-> 

WATER RESOLI C. 0~vi, 
SALEM, OREG l 

Reference: Siltcoos Heights Water System, Pernut No. 35825 

Dear Mr. Wobbe: 

Oregon 
WATE R 

·R E SO U R CE S 

D E P A R TME T 

Watermaster 
District 15 

Enclosed you will find a copy of the map on file with OWRD which depicts the place of 
use for the referenced water right. The certificate authorizes group domestic use for 56 
families , and, as it happens, there are 56 X's on the map denoting use. The circled X's 
indicate "served with water but not yet built." 

Since ORS 540.510(3) was modified by the 1995 Legislature, the Siltcoos Heights Water 
System may use water on lands to which the water right is not appurtenant since the use is 
domestic use, a component of municipal use, and the system is a water supplier as defined 
in ORS 448.115 . Thus, 56 homes may receive domestic service from the system 
regardless of their location and 10 campsites may receive domestic water regardless of 
their location under the existing water right. However, no more than 56 homes may be 
served under the existing water right. 

As I indicated in our phone conversation, a transfer application changing the use of this 
water right to quasi-municipal use is a viable option in order to serve more than 56 
homes. Another option would be filing a new application for additional water. A new 
permit, however, may be limited to human consumption use only. 

If I can be of further assistance, please give me a call. 

Yours truly, 

Gary L. Ball 
Watermaster, District 15 

cc: ~ look, SW Region Manager 
eve Applegate, Administrator, Water Rights Division 

Paula Taylor, Lane County Boundary Commission 
City of Dunes City Rm 306 Courthou e 

Roseburg, OR 97470-1719 
(541) 440-4255 
FAX (541) 440-626-! 



VICTOfO ATlYEH 
Q<MJONJII 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

August 31, 1983 

Tom Nicholson 
PO Box 146 
Florence, Oregon 97439 

REFERENCE: File Number 48785 

Dear Mr. Nicholson: 

PHONE 378-8508 

Our records show that certificate of water right recorded at page 48728, 
Volume 42, State Record of Water Right Certificates, has been issued 
to Bernard La Forge. The certificate confirmed the right to the use 
of 0.07 cubic foot per second of water from Siltcoos Lake for group 
domestic purposes for 56 families and 10 campsites under a date of 
priority of October 18, 1971. 

A completed and perfected water right as evidence by a certificate 
remains valid and in force indefinitely; however, all or a portion 
of the right can be lost through intentional abandonment or through 
failure to exercise the right for a period of five successive years. 

Also, such a perfected right is an appurtenance to the specific place 
of use upon which the right was established and belongs to the legal 
owner of the real property; therefore, an assignment is not required. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 



• 

ROBERT W STRAUB 
GOVH"°" 

Water Resources Department 
1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 

File 48785 

Bernard La Forge 
83925 Cloud 9 Rd. 
Florence, 0 R 9 7 439 

Dear Mr. La Forge, 

November 15, 1976 

Thank you for sending us the map showing the lots being served water. 

A final proof inspection of your project will be made the next time 
our surveyors are in the area. In the meantime, your permit will be 
valid evidence of your right to the use of water as long as you continue 
to exercise the right. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

'IES;jt 



Bernard La Forge 
83925 Cloud 9 Rd. 
Florence, O~ 97439 

Dear hlr. LaForge, 

Nov mber 2, 1976 

378-3066 

File 48785 

,7e have your notice of complete application of water to beneficial use 
for water services for 65 lots as allowed under your permit 35825. 

I have en~losed a copy of i;he map used to support the permit. ·.1111 
you please check off the lots that are connected to the water system 
and retur.n it at your convenience. 

When other homes are to be added to the system, you ma;r subcit an 
application for a new permit for the additional lots . 

.3incerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
.7ater Rights Engineer 

TJ:S: jt 



Kr. l3ernard LaForge 
Route l, :Box 4009A 
Florence, Oregon 97439 

Dear Mr. La!'orget 

48785 

October 29, 1974 

Thia will acknowledge your application tor an extension ot the time 
limits in wbi.ch to complete construction and make complete application 
ot water under the terms of your permit No. 35825 and your check in 
the amount of $5.00 tor which our receipt No. 43500 is enclosed. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised 
toward completion of the proposed projeotJ therefore, the time limits 
to complete construction and make complete application of water are 
being extended to October 1, 1976. 

TJ:whh 
Enca Receipt llo. 43500 15.00 

Very truly 70ur•, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



OCT2 3 1974 
STATE ENGINEER Application No .... .4~1~.? ........ . 
SALEM. OREGON 

Application for Extension of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, .. !3~~ARD .. W • .. .. LaFORGE ................ ...................... , of .Dunes ... Ci ty .- ... County .. of ... Lane ..... . 

state of ......... 9.!.'.~.g.2.~ ........ ..................................... ... , am the owner and holder of Permit No . ..... 3.5.~~.5. ......... , to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ........ .................... ;J,..9/V ............. ................... , 19.7.4 ... , and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ......... .......... l.9/l./. ...................... ......... ..... , 19 ... 1.5 .. 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year: 

..... Installed .. a ... 4 8 000 ... gal.lon ... steel ... enclosed .. reservoir ... and ... booster ... Pump .... 

station. 

and did the following work prior to last year: ...... ~.~t.~JJ.~.4 ... P~P.i!l:& ... 3?.t.~J.=!:.<?.!l: ... ~.t ... t~~.~ ... ~.!1.:1. 
ran water services to 63 lots - supplied water to 46 users. 

costing $ .. 1.1.,- .6.91 .•. 3.8., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ . .3.1 ... D.epending on Heal th 
74-75 taxes - $170.2 4 Department 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following-extent: ..................... .......... .. ............ . 

46 users 

{
eomplete construction work } . . . . . 

I am unable to make complete application of water w1thm the reqmred time, for the following 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit: ..... J ... b.P--.Y.~ .... 2J ... 9.9.X:~.s .... Q.f. ... Jf;\n9 ... J.e:ft .. .. t .9. ... 9.~Y..e.J..Q.P.. .... .. 1.rut ... due .... t.Q .... th.e ...... . 

..... pr..es . .e.nt .... e.c..Qn.omi!'.; .... !'.;.ond.i.t.io.ns .. , ... r .u.l.e~ .. , .... r .e.g:u.la:t.i.ons .•.... e.t .c. .•.. , .... i.t ... :w.i.ll ... t.ake ... . 

..... t .im.e ... t.o .... f .i.,g:ur..EL.o.u.t .... wha.t ... t.o. ... do ... ....................... ....................................... .... ...... .. .............. ...................... . 

···········-······························ ····· ·········· .............. ......... ........... .. ...... ................. ...... ... .. ... ...... ........... ......... ... ~... ..................................... ' I 
(U additional space Is required, attach separate sheet) 1) ~ 1 ~ 

$5.00 FEE PAID. 
REC. NO. 43:?QD 
DATE lQ-:)2-zi 

(A fee of $5.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application,) \ / _,,\"' 

[O 
97s:i L 

(OVER) 



gsiQtcooo caJeigl,ts CWate/l gggfent 
B. W. La FORGE 

RT. 1 BOX 4009A 
FLORENCE, OREGON 97439 

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ... ... .9.~:·~_Q~·········· ····.- ······································· l ss. 

County of ............ ~~·~········ ·· ·························· ···· ·············· \ 

I, .~~X.:P..~.:c4 ... W.~ .... ~P.-.f..Q.T.Z.~ ............. ...................... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...... ?.J..~.t. .. . day of .. 9.9.t.Q.R.~.:r.., ......... .... . 

......................... .............. ... .................. , 19.74 .. 

~~ddar::-z_ 
,1 11\Hf ,1 , , / 

•• io&'d,"-nd. sworn to before me this ... .. ~J.$..t ........ day of ... O.c.t .o .b.er. .... ... ... ............... ..... ..... , 19 .. 7.4.. 
' I , 

·• •• • • , · . . l).. "',,., 

T. 1 ~-< "': r ..,,,,. -
- [Notff):'ial Seal] .. . ~ . .... tdAd,.a .. ~ ......................... . 

Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires ...... J..g:-::9.:-:-.7.7Y1-;--;·····,············· · ,,,,., I I • ~ ., ! 

- -



STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

J3ernard La lPorge 
Route l, Box 4009 A 
Y.l.orence, Oregon 97439 

ar Mr. I.e. Forge s 

October 15, 1974 

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a 
form for use in making application for an extension 
of time limits under permit No. 35825. 

Please be advised that the State Engineer 
is permitted by law ta extend the time for completion 
of a project only upon a showing of due diligence by 
the permittee. Therefore, you should execute the ap­
plication carefully and completely so that this office 
may determine from your sworn statement whether due 
diligence has been shown. 

The application must be executed before a 
notary public and submitted ta this office with the 
statutory filing fee in the amount of $5.00 for each 
permit. 

Upon receipt of the application, the matter 
of extending the time under the appropriation will be 
given further consideration and you will be advi ed 
of our action. 

Fi le No. 48785 

Very. t t"ru yours, __ 

~z,R~ 

Enclosure 
Form 115 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



Bernard La Forge 
Route 1, Box 4009 A 
Florence, OR 97439 

Dear Mr. La Forge: 

June 15, 1972 

This will acknowledge the notice of beginning of construction 
under the terms of permit No. 35825. Also acknowledged is your 
notice of completion of construction for that same permit. You 
stated on your completion of construction notice that water is 
being used for 34 families as of thea date with more to be added 
as development progresses. 

Your permit allows for the use of 0.10 cubic feet per second from 
Siltcoos Lake for group domestic use for 110 families. FFor con­
struction to be complete for the use of 110 families requires not 
only the major distribution system but also the internal plumbing 
for each family unit. Your current use of 34 families does not 
indicate that this has been done. 

Our records show that the time limit for completion of construction 
of thv works and/or the purchase ond installation of all the 
facilities required for the authorized beneficial use of water 
will expire on October 1, 1974. 

Until such time as your project construction is totally complete 
or is complete to the extenc intended t hen your notice of con­
struction should not be submitted until the expiration date. 

Enclosed is a new Form B for your use in reporting the completion 
of construction when applicable . 

VRGzgkd 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

v~s~AL R. GARNER 
Assistant 

48785 



Bernard LaForge 
Route 1, Box 4009 A 
Florence, Oregon 97439 

May 23, 1972 

48785, permit No . 35825 with map. 



Mr. Bernard LaForge 
Route 1, Box 4009 A 
Flo rence, OR 97439 

Dear Mr. LaForge : 

December a, 197m 

This will acknowledge your applica tion for a per­
mit t o appropriate O.mO cubic foot of water per second 
fro~ Tsiltcoos Lake for group domestic for 110 t;a.milies 
and the fee of $25 for which our receipt number 25839 
was handed to you. Also acknowledged is a reproducible 
map submitted by Salem Printin~ and Blueprint, Incorporated. 

Your applicP.tion has been filed and nuribered 48785 
and is in satisfactory form for a pproval by the issuRnce 
of a permit. 

dg 

Very truly yours, 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Assistant 

48785 



FonnB Application No . . 'Y.l:.2£r. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

Ct 
lLIZ 

I, ... ff.E..£4!.A .~/] ........... L.A ........ £.a✓.e. .~.£ .................... , the holder of Permit No. 3..:S-.2. .... r 
W 0 appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

• ~ ~ erein on the ...... /.ST .... day of ......... J..£1..#...£ .............................. , 19.7.G 

• :- C)z ~ Remarks: ...... W.A. ... 7.c::.!C. .......... /.. . .J. ......... 8E.IAl.<2. ..... IL.S..E.LL ....... .£.~,.e .... .?..c/--: .. #. .......... ~. : .... q._.P..if. 
If the worlul have leu capacity than described In the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of ;t;·;-,_oposed evelopment,Jou 

.. 5 WW~ .. ~ ..... : ....... 2?/~ .. c.a .... ~ ... ~ ....... ~ .... ~e& .. ~~~~.'1:.~ .. 
,, 7 ~uld ao state In order that our records may not be unneceuarlly encumbered. - , ~ / / 

.. I- ...l <-< ................................................................ ............................................................................... ............ ................................................... . 
~ U) ~ ~ITNESS ~!9F,~ve hereunto set my hand this .. ./d .. day of ..... ct,~ ........ , 197.Z. 

/cj!._e . ..... . .. &.~.<-................. 4../ . .i~X..½lr:!.?.. ..... ~ .a.~gx_ 
( Ill re of Applicant) / (Address) .. 7 .. 

FUl out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work Is completed. 



Permit A- SM-1-76 

ST A TE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF LANE 

RECEIVED 
0.CT241979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SAL.EM, OREGON 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

BERNARD LA FORGE 

of 83925 Cl oud Nine Rd . , Florence 
has applied benefi cially t he waters of 

, S tate of Oregon, 97439 

Sil tcoos Lake 

a tributary of Pac1fk Ocean fo r t he purpose of 

group domestic for 56 families and 10 campsites 

under Permit No. 35825 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from 
October 18, 1971 
that the amount of w ater for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in t he 
am ount of 
0.07 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the Lot 5 (NW¼ NE¼), Section 26, T. 19 S., R. 12 
w., w. M., 330 feet South and 3000 feet East from the NW Corner, Section 26 

The am ount of water used for irrigation, toget her with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ------------- of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follo ws: 

Lot 6 (NE¼ N~J¼) 
NW¼ NW¼ 

Section 26 
T. 19 S., R. 12 W., W. M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. ~.;Ju/day of ..... <Pd ..... , 
19_79 



YOUR ORDER 

>. EACH 

\ 

STRUCTIONS 

SALEM PRJ Tl G & BLUEPRJ T, Incorporated 

475 FERRY STREET S.E. • SALEM, OREGON 

AREA CODE 503 363-6097 

DATE I o -l ~ -, 
KIND OF PRINT DESCRIPTION 

INVOICE 

51427 

No .. ORIG SIZE PRICE AMOUN T 

CUSTOMER' S INVOICE 



( While You Were Out) 

T~ ' LL-- (,£,±t,_s ,1 

Date <5 • \. 8: Time 9 '. \.Ll, 
\..--0.,v_) 

----::iSJ:::cY::::::::::.\..._)~~~,~~~~~:c::::=::!.._ called 

of _______________ _ 

Phone _9'4-C\:_,,7-_.__· -"~>«--4_,_4_,,\..o~ - ----

Telephoned 
Please call 

D WIii call again 

D In person 
D Wants to see you 
D Returned your call 

n (l ~ 5"St7"') 

Taken' by ~ ~Q = JlE_ -_J,) 

FORMCS51619 fl1 Recyled Pape'(' J 
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CT l S 1971 
STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM OR€,GON 



• 

(\) 
0) 
0) 

~ 
0 
~ 

a; 

(11 

S1 

ss 

Sl 

soo 

i 
I . 
~ 
~ 1 

\ 

~ 
~ 
,J 
~ 

se 

266 i,,ob la IS Se ·2 

~""""'~~ 
-si-"S'\"'S~. 

• · .. •: -. "ll , 

.. 
: 

(I) ~ 

r,~ .... , .... ~. --~~~4~~;.~,.~~~~ia~;_~~~~~~~--iej···'!'···\'·/:·::-'f:•:::F:.'·•---- ~~~\..~-------•~1t~::... 

SOOI 

SOOS I SI 1e 

1.~00 so 1eoo 11 

100 

(I) 

0 
0 

.. 
41 .. 

SIOO Ii? So;tOO 10 s~oo a S2OO ~ 

i 800 
/ ~,.-

V .. 

(\J 

f1l 
V\ 
')& 

H 
") 
Ill 

" _, I 

~ 
• 1000 

266 1,10b 1a IS S3 3 3 

" I 

1300 s 101 

ISOO 

1 10 

~, 

11e 

lc?lrl.C002 01:5 

l11 =SOO, 

r'IME conVllA 

s 

266 ~ob ,a IS S1 3 

lllM I\¢ 2sc· Se .[ lo 2· ~·15 M M 'If 

--- 0 

b""'~ 
Ii-

/ 

(\) 
(1) 

0) 

(11 

C/1 

'° 

• ' 
• "' 

J\ ~ co 

1a 1sse.s 

.... 

•, .. 




